
LIST OF CERTIFIED REFEREES 

FOR THE 2025 NVSL DIVING SEASON 

As of 6/25/2025* 

 

* Referees certified in 2024 have valid certification through the 2025 season 

 and must recertify for the 2026 season to maintain referee certification.  

 

Name   Pool    2025     2024   Phone Number**  Email 

Jessica Albers  NS   X   772-3420        jessica.e.albers@gmail.com 

Josiah Allen  PC   X     X  585-576-6844  JosiahAllen@gmail.com 

Nicholas Amatuzzi S   X   520-360-2888  nickamatuzzi@gmail.com 

Donny Anderson FS        X  210-382-9352  donnyda@gmail.com 

Jen Arnic  SHB        X  571-839-1413  jenarnic@gmail.com 

Judy Baltas  HV        X  571-334-5318  judy.baltas.hvscdive@gmail.com 

John Berik  HS   X   861-5100  JB@highlandsdiving.org 

Mike Bertman  Unatt   X   203-550-7810  mikebertman@msn.com 

Laurie Blakeman SHR   X     X  606-0102              mathgirlblakeman@gmail.com 

Lee Bowersox  OKM   X     X  913-5420             marylee.bowersox@outlook.com 

Mary Bowersox OKM     X   913-5420             marylee.bowersox@outlook.com 

Wesley Bowman DR      X  785-817-8544  wbowman@mac.com 

David Bowser  O   X    202-297-8817  dgbowser@yahoo.com   

Allen Brabender CH      X  701-261-8263  allen.brabender@gmail.com 

Stacey Brooks  KG      X  447-8052  comtnclimr@gmail.com   

Matthew Burke SRA   X   571-331-3049       MJBurke@gmail.com  

Megan Burski-Wells CCC      X   801-5355         burskiwells@yahoo.com 

Lisa Campbell  VW      X  447-8052  lacampbell114@gmail.com 

Laurel Carpenter F   X   201-906-3734  laurelmaresca@gmail.com 

Lynn Clark  AF   X     X  919-4376       clarkmail66@icloud.com 

Ellie Codding  F   X    975-3249  elliekucod@gmail.com 

Dawn Dempster F      X  965-0439  ddhokies@gmail.com 

Sophie Dennison OAK   X   415-328-2383  sophvet@gmail.com 

Jeffrey Denniston KG   X   867-8712  jeffdenniston@gmail.com 

Jason Detten  A      X  760-978-8477  AnnandaleDiveTeam@gmail.com 

Joy Ditto Hill  PL      X  861-6361  joyditto@hotmail.com 

Constance Douglas T   X     X  569-2766              forresterfox@aol.com 

Chad Duffield  MHC   X     X  987-7072  chad.duffield@gmail.com 

Megan Edwards OH   X   674 7249  medameron@yahoo.com 

Robert Freeman RH      X  216-7640  robert.x.freeman@gmail.com 

Ed Gardiner  HV   X     X  618-7289              edward.gardiner83@gmail.com 

Nicole Gilman  CH   X   568-0832              nicoleegilman@gmail.com 

Kayleen Gloor  T   X   540-230-6109       kgloor@gmail.com 

David Grannis  WC   X     X  202-365-6651      dagrannis@gmail.com 

Andrew Green  Unatt      X  571-225-4213  andrew.o.green@gmail.com 

Joan Green  AF   X   785-4293             joangreen32@gmail.com 

Brenda Greene CCC   X   201-1229  blgreene2014@gmail.com 

Phyllis Hashemi HSC   X     X  215-359-8815  phyllis.hashemi@gmail.com 



Name   Pool    2025     2024   Phone Number**  Email   

Charles Havasy IC      X 661-857-0783  chavesy@aol.com 

Meredyth Havasy IC   X  202-486-5842  meredythcohen@hotmail.com  

Will Heim  SHR   X  403-8679  vilheim@hotmail.com 

William Hiscock OH   X  904-525-1083  billhiscock@comcast.net 

Elizabeth Howsare CH   X  803-730-6438  elizabeth.howsare@gmail.com 

Christina Hunt  SB   X  360-320-3686  jasonandchristinahunt@gmail.com 

Jason Hunt  SB   X  571-385-1894  shanechavez@gmail.com 

Katie James  KG   X  516-567-9671  katherinet.lisi@gmail.com 

Russell Jeffries Unatt   X     X     244-1245  jeffries.ra@gmail.com  

Thomas Joyce  Unatt   X           622-8452  tjoyce72@hotmail.com 

Allison Klink  PAR      X 609-731-8731  allison.m.klink@gmail.com 

Amy Kotecha  KG      X 347-886-6581  amykotcha@yahoo.com 

Sarah Kowalchick HF   X  973-3611  flynnsl@gmail .com  

Jennifer Lager  CB   X  407-6757  drjenniferlager@gmail.com 

Steven Lander  G   X  202-480-7478  stevendlander@gmail.com 

Chris Lanthier  WG   X     X 855 -6730  christopher.lanthier@gmail.com 

Ergene Lee  HV   X     X     571-294-8285  EL22@georgetown.edu 

Adam Lesser  RFD      X 301-461-7694  ajlesser@gmail.com 

Brandon Lucado THA      X 283-1190  blucado@hotmail.com 

Albert Lum  W      X 343-6868  albert.lum@gmail.com 

Ann Manning  FS   X     X 786-5560  manningang@aol.com 

Michael Margolis HP      X 344-4121  mjrunningteam@gmail.com 

Grace Martin  SHB      X 380-5830  gracemartin9055@gmail.com 

Tim Martin  S   X  216-0478  tbmartin3@gmail.com 

Abraham McAllister  CCC    X  617-230-5382  abraham@alum.mit.edu 

Katie McAllister O   X           X 202-903-8151  kmmcallister@gmail.com 

Katherine McClure OH   X     X 240-271-1905  diveteammom@gmail.com 

Bob McKinney Unatt      X 568-6762  bobjenmac@cox.net 

Andrew Meyers IC      X 571-363-9082  andrew.f.meyers@gmail.com 

Laura Miller  DL      X 639-7684  laura.miller060201@hotmail.com 

Bryce Mitchell CSC   X   864-7319  bryce.l.smith@gmail 

Susan Mitchell LV   X     X 808-754-7149  susan.mitchell8894@gmail.com 

Mark Moyer  WG   X     X 638-4710  moyermark@hotmail.com        

Jerry Negrelli  WC   X  597-9405  jerry@negrelli.org 

Michelle Negrelli WC   X  587-4338  michelle@negrelli.org 

Kathy Nice  RFD      X 786-6320  kathydnice@gmail.com 

Thomas Nicholson LG   X  434-825-2224  tommynicholson@gmail.com 

Noah Paci  VW      X 975-0694  noah.paci@gmail.com 

Rachel Paci  VW      X 975-6425  rachelpaci@gmail.com 

Will Painter  HP  X     X     861-3923  willpainter@me.com 

Lucy Parente  FS  X  571-699-6993  lucyfparente@yahoo.com 

Cristina Pereira KG      X 861-5724  crid28@gmail.com 

Steve Petrick  WG  X     X 727-8872  spetrick1@gmail.com 

Stefanie Pidgeon FS      X 803-984-6399  stefanie.pidgeon@yahoo.com 

mailto:stefanie.pidgeon@yahoo.com


Name   Pool    2025     2024   Phone Number**  Email   

Jennifer Poole  T   X   619-846-2411  jenniferppoole@yahoo.com  

Paul Rabe  WG                X  919-2772  paulrabe83@gmail.com 

Jill Randazzo  OH   X    X  404-993-5842  jillrandazzo@gmail.com 

Tanya Ratner  DL   X   281-382-9588  tanya.ratner00@gmail.com  

John Redington M     X  202-257-4744  jhredington@gmail.com 

Elaine Reed  VW   X    X  268-6171  elaine1reed@hotmail.com 

Lesley Reed  DR     X  244-4338  lesleyn10@yahoo.com 

Catherine Riedel R   X   930-9310  cathy.riedel@gmail.com  

Ric Roca  F   X   732-7622  RicRoca@juno.com 

Mike Schaeffer HF   X   X  593-5075  mikejudy@cox.net 

Tom Schneider F    X  571-490-4817  pthouse9999@gmail.com 

June Seymour  DH   X   240-406-0673  june.a.seymour10@gmail.com 

Heather Stalfort SR   X   888-6528  hstalfort@verizon.net 

Michael Stigliano HP    X  202-437-0802  mikestigliano@gmail.com 

Mary Stinnett  F   X   X        472-4491  marysstinnett@gmail.com   

Jim Sweeder  Unatt   X   X  503-2959  jsweeder@verizon.net 

Laura Tetreault M    X  244-1780  diveteam@mantuastc.org   

Chris Thackaberry  RH   X   X  734-968-9054  thacattack@yahoo.com 

Dan Thompson DR    X        773-315-5841  dathomps97@yahoo.com 

Paula Threadgill G    X  706-296-3903  pthread3@gmail.com 

Tracy Tressler  O   X   X  301-613-7849  tracy.runfola.tressler@gmail.com  

Jay Vasudevan DL   X   571-214-5933  jvasudevan@yahoo.com 

Robert Vroom  GF    X  202-250-4391  rfvroom@gmail.com 

Katie Wayne  NS   X   X  380-4003  kwayne87@gmail.com 

Kristin Webster CSC   X   518-312-8462  kristinscanlon@yahoo.con 

Rachel Wegner HSC   X   X  617-935-2167  rach.wegner@gmail.com 

W. Neil Wills  HS   X   202-415-2015  highlanddive@gmail.com  

Daniel Whang  OAK   X   X  371-2054  tae_whang@hotmail.com 

Elizabeth Wiley GF   X   X  214-507-9439  ewiley28@gmail.com 

James Wilkins  SHB      X   417-597-4663  james.wilkins@yahoo.com 

Erin Wilson  SR   X   919-749-5750  rooneyek@yahoo.com 

Mel Worthington THA   X   X  804-852-3172  pattherobot@gmail.com 

Betsy Yarrison Unatt    X   371-7183  betsy.yarrison@gmail.com 

  

 
** All numbers are 703 unless otherwise noted 
              
         reflst 2025 6/25/2025 

Validated June 25, 2025  

    


